
page 1 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series

Search with Ctrl-F (PC) or Command-F (Mac) to quickly find what you’re looking for.



page 2 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

Contents
1 Frame and Battery Installation Assembly

2 Front Suspension Assembly

3 Rear Suspension Assembly

4 Steering system

5 Brake System (Oil Pipe)

5-1 Brake System (Brake)
6 Front Body Assembly

7 Roof Support brackets

8 Door Parts

8-1 Door Parts (continued)

9 Front Seat Assembly

10 Four or Five Rows of Seat Assembly

11 Body Parts

12 Wheelchair Assembly

13 Electric Parts

13-1 Electric Parts (continued)

14 Controller



page 3 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

1 Frame and Battery Intsallation Assembly

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 Battery fastening screw DHWQY.2-06000001 2200200002A00 7

2 2BT036 Battery Impact Block- SMALL 2207300286B10 7

3 M8 A200 SS Flat washer  GB/T97.2 2200700021000 7

4 M8 SPRING WASHER  GB/T93 2200701012000 7

5 M8 HEXAGON NUT  GB/T6170 M8 2200400010000 7

6 Frame DN.14F.3C-10010000S N/A 1

1

1

2

5

3

4

6



page 4 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

2 Front Suspension Assembly

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 2CC140 Dust cover 2209000004000 2

2 Steel rim 13 × 5.00B ,4H × 114.3 28 2205100001001 2

3 Tire 165R13LT 8PR 94/93S 2301400022002 2

4 2TR903 Valve TR413 40mm 2205900006000 2

5 2LN015 Wheel nut Q/2A-CJ-159-M12×1.25, 16mm  2200406043000 8

6 Hexagon slotted thin nut GB/T9459 M16*1.5 2200403007000 2

7 Flat washer GB/T97.1  16 2200700034000 2

8 2HD211 Cotter  GB/T91 3*30 GB/T5783 M10*1.25*15 2200900003000 2

9 Hex head bolt GB/T5783 M10*1.25*15 2200100058000 2

10 Non-metallic insert hex lock nut GB/T889.1 M8 2200401008000 6

11 M8 Flat Washers GB/T97.2 8 2200700023000 6

12 2SC112 Front shock absorber assembly-Driver side  410 φ14 2205300036000 1

13 2SC122 Front shock absorber assembly-Passenger side SK410 φ14) 2205300041000 1

14 2DR020 Front brake drum HX800 φ114.3,  6350 NSK 2205200026000 2

15 M8 X 20 HEX HEAD BOLT GB/T5783 2200100039000 8

16 M8 SPRING WASHER  GB/T93,8 2200701011000 8

17 2BP026 6350 front brake-Driver side assembly 2205500009000 1

18 2SP230 Knuckle-Driver side  6350 46*68 2205400001000 1

19 2SP231 Knuckle-Passenger side 2205400002000 1

20 2BP027 6350 front brake-Passenger side HX800, 220, 2205500015000 1

21 2HD214 2.5 x 22 Cotter Pin  GB/T91 2.5*22 2200900008000 2

22 Hex head bolt GB/T5782 M10*70 8.8 2200100090000 2

23 Flat washer GB/T97.1,10 2200700060000 2

24 M10, Nylon lock nut,  zinc plated 2200401010000 2

25 Hexagon flange bolt GB/T5783 M10*60 2200102004000 4



page 5 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

26 Hex head bolt GB/T5783 M10*60 2200100075000 2

27 Flat washer GB/T97.1,10 2200700076000 2

28 M10, Nylon lock nut,  zinc plated 2200401010000 2

29 2SC050 Control Arm assembly HFJ2904000CA 2204700002000 2

30 3HD142 M10 x 1.5, Lock nut, Metal,  zinc plated **2200404004000 2200404004000 4

31 2SC000 Front suspension assembly 2204700007000 1



page 6 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

3 Rear Suspension Assembly

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 2RE164 Electric rear axle assembly DN.14F-11000030(A1) 
1200mm24 17.4:1, 895mm 2904900023010 1

2 Flat washer GB/T97.1 12 2200700030000 4

3 Non metallic insert hex lock nut GB/T889.1,M12,8 2200401013000 4

4 2SK270 Shock absorber 221222 SC6330H 415mm 155mm φ12 2205300020B03 2

5 Flat washer GB/T5287 (8)  2200700024000 4

6 Non metallic insert hex lock nut GB/T889.1 M8 2200401008000 2

7 Hex head bolt GB/T5782 M12*100 2200100079000 2

8 2LF060 Rear leaf spring assembly DN.14F-08120010,7 50mm, 
952mm 2204010036000 2

9 2LF052 U-bolt DN.14F-08000018S 2200011921S00 4

10 All metal hex flange face lock nut GB/T6187.1,M10*1.5 2200404004000 8

11 2LF072 U-bolt mounting plate (driver side) DN.14F.3-07050000 2207300282B00 1

12 2LF073 U-bolt mounting plate (passenger side) 
DN.14F.3-07050000 2207300283B00 1

13 2BS320 Rear leaf spring bushing HFJ2911104CA 2301900020000 8

14 2LF049 Rear leaf spring outer plate assembly HFJ2911140CA 2208605010000 2

15 Steel rim 14×5.00B  ,4H×114.3 25, Φ62mm 2200014513000 2

16 Tire 165/70 R14,580mm 560kg 2200014512000 2

17 2TR903 Valve 40mm. 2205900006000 2

18 2LN015 Wheel nut Q/2A-CJ-159-M12×1.2  16mm 2200406043000 8

1

9 10
11 13

14

13

16

17

18
1512

109

3

8

2

7

32

4

5 6



page 7 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

4 Steering System

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 2ST563 Steering mounting bracket assembly DN.14F-01010000,  
Q235 2207200289B40 1

2 Hex head bolt GB/T5783 M8*65 A2-70 2200100099000 4

3 Flat washer GB/T97.2  8 2200700021000 8

4 Non-metallic insert hex lock nut GB/T889.1 M8 A2-70 2200401003000 4

5 2ST801 Drag link DN.14F-01030000 HFJ3003300CA ,L=320 2204800014B10 1

6 Hexagon slotted thin nut GB/T9459 M12*1.25 2200403002000 1

7 Hexagon flange bolt GB/T5789 M10*30 2200102004000 2

8 All metal hex flange face lock nut GB/T6187.1,M10*1.5 2200404004000 2

9 2ST561 Steering rack DN.14F.1E-01010012 215mm 3101010019 1

10 2ST912 Steering upper shaft assembly  DN-11H 2201801009000 1

11 2ST400 Front stabilizer bar HFJ2906005CA 2204900001000 1

12 2BS332 Front stabilizer bar rubber bushing HFJ2901007CA 2301900008000 2

13 2ST401 Front stabilizer bar fixing bracket 2207200187000 2

14 Non-metallic insert hex lock nut  GB/T889.1 M8 2200401008000 4

15 Flat washer GB/T97.2  8 2200700023000 4

16 Hex head bolt GB/T5783,M8*25 2200100029000 4

17 Spring washer GB/T93,8 2200701011000 4

18 2BS331 Small round BUSHING : Sway Bar (steady rod )  
HFJ2901008CA 2301900009000 2

19 2BS330 Large round BUSHING : Sway Bar (steady rod )  
HFJ2901006CA 2301900010000 4

20 2BS333 Front stabilizer bar gasket HFJ2901005CA 2200703008000 4

21 Hex head bolt GB/T5782 M8*70 8.8 2200100091000 2

1

4
3
2

3

10 11

13 12 13

19
18

18

20

21

22

14 15 16 17 22

25

19

20

21

23

24
29 28 27

26

37363534

303132

33

6

5

35

9



page 8 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

22 All metal hex flange face lock nut GB/T6187.1 M8 2200404005000 2

23 2ST246 Steering lower shaft assembly (with boost) 
DN.14F-01020700 310mm 2201801078B10 1

24 2SL062 Steering wheel assembly DN.14F.1E-01020020, 400mm 2207700026000 1

25 2TI300 Steering tie rod assembly HFJ3003200CA  L=410MM 2204800020000 2

26 2SC062 Diagonal tie rod assembly DN.14F-01020000,  
HFJ2909000CA 2204800062000 2

27 All metal hex flange face lock nut GB/T6187.1,M10*1.5 2200404004000 8

28 Hexagon flange bolt GB/T5789 M10*25*1.5 2200102005000 8

29 2HD010 All metal hex flange face lock nut GB/T6187.2 M10*1.25 8 2200404002000 4

30 2HD211 Cotter pin GB/T91 3*30 2200900003000 6

31 Flat washer GB/T97.2, Φ37xΦ20.5x2.0 2200700057000 4

32 Hexagon slotted thin nut GB/T9459 M18*1.5 2200403008000 1

33 2ST702 Steering center rocker arm assembly 
DN.14F.1E-01000002 2204700093000 1

34 Hexagon slotted thin nut GB/T91 2.5*22 2200403002000 2

35 2HD214 Cotter pin GB/T91 2.5*22 2200900008000 2

36 Scew with hole hex head bolt GB/T31.1 M12*50 8.8 2200101001000 1

37 2ST562 Steering gear sleeve φ25x3 2202100300A00 1



page 9 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

5 Brake System (Oil Pipe) 

 
Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 2TB220 Brake pipe  320mm,Ф5*1 10mm. 2206700022000 2

2 2TB200 Brake pipe   400mm,Ф5*1, M10*1 10mm 2206700009000 2

3 2TB140 Brake pipe 600mm,Ф5*1, M10*1 10mm 2206700015000 1

4 2TB180 Brake pipe  1200mm,Ф5*1, M10*1 10mm 2206700014000 1

5 2TB210 Brake pipe   1900mm,Ф5*1, M10*1, 10mm 2206700020000 1

6 2TB717 Brake pipe 4300mm,Ф5*1, M10*1, 10mm 2206700154000 1

7 2TB001 35cm Flexiblemm Tube  350 Φ11 3.2, 2206700034B00 3

8 Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T818 M6*16 2200304007000 2

9 Spring washer GB/T93,6, 2200701009000 2

10 2TB028 Clamp  φ16mm for  Brake liquid tank (Reservoir) 2207901008000 4

11 2CB083 E type block ring 2207901006000 7

12 2TB242 Three-way valve 2201706001000 1

13 Hex bolt GB/T5783 M6*60 1205201013000 1

14 Flat washer GB/T96.2 6 2200700019000 1

15 Not metal inlay hex locking nut GB/T889.1 M6 2200401006000 1

16 Brake fluid DOT4  500ML 9601004613000 1

17 Oil can mounting plate DN.14F-05010166 2207301303B10 1

18 Hex bolt GB/T5783 M10*50 2200100054000 2

19 Lock washer GB/T93,10 2200701014000 2

20 Flat washer GB/T97.1 10 2200700076000 2

21 Not metal inlay hex locking nut GB/T889.1 M10 2200401010000 2

22 Hex bolt M8*25 2200100029000 4

23 Not metal inlay hex locking nut GB/T889.1 M8 2200401008000 4

24 Bolt, Phillips Truss-Head 2200304007000 1

25 2TB030 Oil can 2303300013A00 1

26 TUBE Ф15*Ф8.5 for Brake Reservoir- 2300500002000 1.5m

27 Gasket DN.4.6-05010167 2301908107A00 1

1

2

3
4
5
6
7

13 14 15

27

26

25

8

9

11
24

18

19

20

21

22

23

10
17

12

16



page 10 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

5-1 Brake System (Brake)

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 2MC000 Master cylinder 2206300003S00 1

2 2PB142 Hand brake cover 2300403205B00 1

3 2HD202 8 X 22 CLEVIS PIN   GB/T882,8*22,B 2200902007000 1

4 2HD214 2.5 x 22 Cotter Pin  GB/T91 2.5*22 2200900008000 1

5 2PB811 Hand brake 2202800001A10 1

6 M8 x 25 Cross recessed pan head tapping screw  
GB/T845 ST4.8*25 F-H A2-70 2200500005000 7

7 M8 x 25 Bolt, HEX HEAD **2200100029000 2200100029000 2

8 M8, hex bolt, , zinc plated **2200400012000 2200400012000 2

9 M8 Flat Washers GB/T97.2 8 2200700023000 2

10 M8 SPRING WASHER  GB/T93,8 2200701011000 2

11 2CB050 Parking Brake Tight wire 1 (rear) 257cm 2206901006B00 1

12 2HD200 Clevis Pin 8 x 20 2200902002000 1

13 2HD211 Cotter Pin 3 x 30 f 2200900003000 1

14 2CB051 Parking Brake Tight wire #2 2206901002B00 1

15 2PD119 Brake pedal 2206200128B40 1

16 2BM405 Brake cylinder return spring 2201100001B00 1

17 2PD123 Copper SLEEVE for Brake Pedal 2202100229B00 1

18 2PD125 Braking footboard rubber cover 2301900005000 1

19 Bolt, Hex-Head Flange 2200102015S00 1

20 2HD010 M10 HEX FLANGED Locking nut 2200404002000 1

20

1

19

4

13

3

12

14

1098

16
18

15

617

5

2
11

7



page 11 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

6 Front Body Assembly

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 2BO453 Front body assembly DN.14F.3C-06000000S +15KG/
Q235 2401004607A40 1

2 Hex head bolt GB/T5785 M10*100 2200100140000 4

3 Hex head bolt GB/T5783  M10*65 2200100122000 2

4 Flat washer GB/T95,10 2200700027000 12

5 Non-metallic insert hex lock nut GB/T889.1,M10,8 2200401010000 6

6 Front mounting frame assembly DN.14F.3C-05020000 (A3) 2207201278000 1

7 Hex head bolt GB/T5782 M8*70 8.8 2200100091000 5

8 Non-metallic insert hex lock nut GB/T6187.1 M8 2200404005000 5

9 M8 SPRING WASHER  GB/T93,8 2200701011000 5

10 M8 Flat Washers GB/T97.2 8 2200700023000 10

11 2WD230 Window glass driver side DN.11H-05000028 3.0+0.76+3.0 2400700066000 1

12 2WD240 Window glass passenger side DN.11H-05000029 
3.0+0.76+3.0 2400700067000 1

13 2WS312 Front windshield DN.11H-05000030 1256*1233, 
3.0+0.76+3.0 2400700065000 1

14 2MR281 Rear mirror driver side   ,3C,260*170mm, r1200mm, 
30mm, SL-527L 2207600018001 1

15 2MR282 Rear mirror passenger side ,3C,260*170mm, r1200mm 
30mm, SL-527R 2207600019000 1

16 2MR280 Rear mirror bracket  DN.11.1C-05024100S 2207200084A00 2

17 Cross recessed pan head bolt GBT818 M6*35 A2-70 2200304031000 6

18 M6 spring washer  GB/T93,6 2200701010000 6

19 M6 A200 SS Flat washer 2200700015000 6

20 Non-metallic insert hex lock nut GB/T889.1 M6 A2-70 2200401001000 6

1 2 3

4 5

6

8
7

9 10 16

38

39

41

4240
2019181715

14131211

21

22
23

24

25

26

27
37

43

45

44363534333231302928



page 12 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

21 2MR815 Rearview Mirror with Interior Light Assembly 2207600011000 1

22 M6 x 20 Cross recessed pan head screw  
GB/T973 M6*20, A2-70 2200305003000 2

23 2DB620 Instrument cover  2mm, ,DN-14F 2300400800000 1

24 2DB640 Dashboard  DN.14F-05171000   3.0T 2301600027B40 1

25 Hexagon socket head cap screw GB/T70.2 M6*35 A2-70 2200301017000 3

26 Flat washer GB/T96 ,M6,A200 2200700017000 3

27 Cross recessed pan head tapping screw GB/T845 ST4. 
8M x 20 2200500007000 3

28 2DB622 Instrument panel right lower baffle DN.11H-05000031 2401002000A00 1

29 Cross recessed pan head tapping screw GB/T845 
ST4.8*20 2200500007000 7

30 2DB623 Instrument panel left cover DN.11H-05021600 2.0t, 2300402600A20 1

31 2DB624 Instrument panel middle cover DN.11H-05021700, 2.0t 2300402700A40 1

32 2DB625 Instrument panel right cover DN.11H-05021800, 2.0t 2300402800A40 1

33 2DB626 Steering column lower cover  DN.11H-05021500 2300402300A00 1

34 2ST141 Steering column cover 2mm, DN-14F 2300901004000 1

35 Cross recessed pan head tapping screw GB/T845 
ST4.8*25 F-H A2-70 2200500005000 20

36 2DB630 Electronic lock cover DN.14F-01020302 2207300075B00 1

37 Cross recessed pan head tapping screw  GB/T 845 
ST3.0*16 A200 2200500020000 4

38 2CP060 Cupholder φ95*70, 115mm, ABS 2303301007000 1

39 2DB627 Steering gear trim cover DN.11H-05023700,  3.0T/ ABS 2300402400A20 1

40 Cross recessed pan head tapping screw GB/T845 
ST4.8*20 2200500007000 5

41 2HE022 Defroster  HTO311P-KT09 72/12V DN-14F-3 2100501003000 1

42 2HE023 Defroster mounting plate DN.14F.3-01020107 2207300460B00 1

43 2BD716 FOAM PADDING  - EVA cutting stript L=10m/ 
15mm*3.0mm, 3M 2302605087000 4

44 2WS900 Glass glue  310ml 9604001018000 7

45 Sealant PU865, 600m 9604001091000 8



page 13 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

7 Roof Support Brackets

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 2RF480 Roof DN.14F.3C-05030000S  ,3.0t 3405005017 1

2 Hex head bolt GB/T5783  M10*45 2200100115000 4

3 Flat washer GB/T97.1  10  :304 2200700085000 4

4 Spring washer GB/T93,10 2200701013000 4

5 2RF481 Head cover DN.14F.3C-05050000 /3.0t 2401003303A10 1

6 Cross recessed pan head screw GB/T845 ST4.8*20 2200500007000 32

7 2RF482 Compartment top trim panel DN.14F.3C-05090000S, 3.0t 3405005403 2

8 Large cap rivet with open mouth GB12618 5*16 2201000003000 34

9 2BY810 rear body DN.14F.3C-05040000,3.0t 2401003504A30 1

10 Hex head bolt GB/T5783 M8*50 A2-70 2200100007000 3

11 Flat washer GB/T97.2,8,A200 2200700021000 6

12 Spring washer GB/T93,8 :316 2200701012000 3

13 Non-metallic insert hex lock nut GB/T889.1 M8 A2-70 2200401003000 3

14 Hex head bolt GB/T5783 M10*45 2200100120000 3

15 Flat washer GB/T97.2 10 A200 2200700028000 3

16 Spring washer GB/T93,10 2200701013000 3

17 2WD500 Rear window DN.14F.3-05010701 5.0T 2400700038A00 1

18 2WD501 E-column window DN.14F.3C-27050000S 4mm 2200012266S000 2

19 2WD502 Side window glass 1 DN.14F.3C-27070000S 4mm 2200012267S00 1

20 2WD503 Side window glass 2  DN.14F.3C-27080000S 4mm 2200012268S00 1

21 2BD430 Tail pedal DN.14F.3-05040002, /6061 2206200023B00 1

22 2BD431 Tail armrest DN.14F.3-05040300 2202600034B00 1

23 Hexagon flat round head screw GB/T70.2 M8*20 2200301018000 4

2 3 4 5 6

1

8 9 13

7

10
11

12 14

15 16

23

22

21
25

17

18
19 20

26

31 33
35

3432
29

30

24

27
28



page 14 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

24 2RP420 Rocker Panel-Front  DN.14F.3C-05000010   1.0T 2208200181A00 2

25 2RP421 Rocker Panel-Middle DN.14F.3C-05000020   1.0T 2208200182A00 2

26 2RP422 Rocker Panel-Rear DN.14F.3C-05000030   1.0T 2208200183A00 2

27 2BD435 Aluminum body floor DN.14F.3C-06000011S, 3.0T, 28kg 3302021077 1

28 Cross recessed countersunk head tapping screw GB/
T15856.2-2002  8#*25 2200300068000 80

31 2FN705 Front mud flap driver side DN.14F-05000021  3mm 2302301301000 1

32 2FN706 Front mud flap passenger side DN.14F-05000022  3mm 2302301401000 1

33 2FN707 Rear mud flap driver side DN.14F-05000019  3mm 2302301501000 1

34 2FN708 Rear mud flap passenger side DN.14F-05000020 3mm 2302301601000 1

35 Open type flat round head core pulling rivet GB/T12618  
5*35 2201000017000 14



page 15 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

8 Door Parts

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 2DO500 Door fixing frame (driver side) DN.14F.3C-25010000 2207201257A00 1

2 2DO501 Door fixing frame (passenger side) DN.14F.3C-25010000 2207201258A00 1

3 Hexagon flat round head screw GB/T70.2 M8*40 2200301008000 10

4 Flat washer GB/T93,8, :316 2200701012000 10

5 Spring washer  GB/T96.2 8, 304 2200700072000 10

6 Non-metallic insert hex lock nut GB/T889.1 M8 A2-70 2200401003000 10

7 2DO502 Frame fixing plate DN.14F.3C-25010100 3.0T/Q235 2207301050A10 10

8 2DO503 Frame connecting plate DN.14F.3C-25010200  3.0T/Q235 2207301051A10 2

9 Hexagon bolt GB/T5783 M8*16 A2-70 2200100113000 12

10 Hexagon bolt GB/T5783 M8*20 A2-70 2200100097000 24

11 Flat washer GB/T93,8, :316 2200701012000 36

12 Spring washer GB/T96.2 8. 304 2200700072000 36

13 Hexagon nut GB/6170 M8 2200400012000 12

14 2DO505 Door frame driver side DN.14F.3C-25021000 2207201259A20 1

15 2DO506 Door frame passenger side DN.14F.3C-25021000 2207201260A20 1

16 2WS505 Driver side window DN.14F.3C-25022000, AL6063,5MM 2302700047A00 1

17 2WD506 Passenger side window DN.14F.3C-25022000, 
AL6063,5MM 2302700048A00 1

18 Cross recessed pan head screw GB/6170 M8 2200500020000 12

19 2DO507 Lock bolt fixing plate DN.14F.3C-25010400(A2) 2207301052A20 5

20 Hexagon bolt GB/T5783 M8*16 A2-70 2200100113000 9

21 Flat washer GB/T96.2 8, 304 2200700072000 10

22 Spring washer GB/T93,8 2200701012000 10

23 Hexagon nut GB/6170 M8 2200400012000 9

24 Hexagon flat round head screw GB/T70.2 M6*20 A2-70 2200301013000 2

25 2DO508 Latch mounting plate pad tube  DN.11H-05095060,45 2200009170A00 2

1

2 8

7

16 17

18
20

1514

19

25

131211

2423

109
654

3

21 22



page 16 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

8-1 Door Parts

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

26 2DO509 2nd or 3rd row door frames  DN.14F.3C-25031000 2207201263A20 1

27 2DO510 Four-row passenger door frame DN.14F.3C-25041000 2207201265A20 1

28 2DO511 Five rows of passenger door frame 2207201273A20 2207201273A20 1

29 2DO512 Door Handle ：XB2560： 160mm 2201900027000 5

30 2WD521 Passenger window DN.14F.3C-25032000, AL6063,5MM 2302700049A00 3

31 2WD522 Passenger window DN.14F.3C-25032000, AL6063,5MM 2302700050A00 4

32 Cross recessed pan head tapping screws GB/T 845 
ST3.0*16 A200 2200500020000 42

33 2HG501 Door hinge (top) DN.14F.3C-25010500,3.0T/45# 2202400091A10 2

34 2HG502 Door hinge (lower) DN.14F.3C-25010600,3.0T/45# 2202400092A10 2

35 Hexagon countersunk head screws GB/T819.2  M8*16 2200301156000 40

36 Hexagon nut GB/6170 M8 2200400012000 40

37 2DO515 E column window connection pipe DN.14F.3-05190000 2208400400A00 1

38 Hexagon head bolt GB/T5783 M8*16 A2-70 2200100113000 4

39 Hexagon nut GB/6170 M8 2200400012000 4

40 2DO516 Door lock 502 ,1 10 2202000022000 1

41 2DO517 Door lock box DN.14F.3C-25010300 /Q235 2208700032A00 1

42 2DO518 Door lock box DN.14F.3C-25010300,：：：/Q235 2208700033A00 4

43 Cross recessed pan head screws GB/T818 M6*16 2200304013000 20

44 Spring washers GB/T93,6 2200701010000 20

45 Flat washer washer GB/T97.1 6  :304 2200700088000 20

46 2DO519 Door rubber seal 24*16, 6.0mm 2302605188000 25

47 2DO520 T - shaped tape T, 16*14 2302605189000 40

48 Cross recessed countersunk head screws GB/T818 
M6*16 2200302011000 10

26 27 28 40 41

42

38

39

454443
3635

34
37

33

32
29

46

47

30 31

48 49 50

51 52
53 54

55



page 17 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

49 Flat washer washer GB/T97.2,8,A200 2200700072000 10

50 Hexagon lock nut with non-metallic inserts 2200401003000 10

51 2HG503 Door hinge (top) DN.14F.3C-25010500,3.0T/45# 2202400093A00 8

52 2HG504 Door hinge (lower) DN.14F.3C-25010600,3.0T/45# 2202400094A00 8

53 2DO521 Door lock box pad DN.14F.3C-05000001 2205001691A00 10

54 2DO522 Door fixed limit belt DN.14F.3C-05000050： 25 2501306020A00 5

55 2DO523 Limit belt fixed plate DN.11H-05095080, 3.0t/Q235 2207301452A00 5

56 2DO524 Lock bolt fixing plate 3304002420 2

57 2DO525 Bolt   120*35mm  5 304： 2202300057000 4



page 18 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

9 Front Seat Assembly

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 2PS410 Front seat pod 3405005021 2

7 2CS411 Bottom cushion  DN.14F.3C-04010300S 2200024849S00 2

8 2CS412 Backrest cushion DN.14F.3C-04010400S 2200024850S00 2

9 Hexagon flat round head screw GB/T70.2,M8*45,A2-70 2200301021000 4

10 Hexagon lock nut with non-metallic inserts GB/T889.1 
M8 A2-70 2200401003000 4

11 Flat washer washer GB/T97.2,8,A200 2200700021000 8

12 2HG040 Seat Hinge 4 inch , 316 steel 2202200001000 2

13 2RP450 Open flat circle cap self-plugging rivet  5*20, GB/T12618 2201000001000 6

14 Cross recessed pan head tapping screws GB/T845 
ST4.8*25 F-H A2-70 2200500005000 6

15 2CS413 Backrest support (driver side) DN.14F.3A-04030100 2202600108A30 2

16 2CS414 Backrest support (passenger side) DN.14F.3A-04030100 2202600107A30 2

17 Hexagon flat round head screw GB/T70.2 M8*30 A2-70 2200301022000 4

18 Spring washers GB/T93,8, :316 2200701012000 4

19 Cross recessed pan head tapping screws GB/T845 
ST4.8*25 F-H A2-70 2200500005000 2

1

12 13 14
8

7

6

18

1917

15

16

1110
9



page 19 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

10   Four or Five Rows of Seat Assembly

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 2PS416 Rear seat pod DN.14F.3C-05070000 /3.0t 2400501101A10 1

2 2CS413 Backrest support (driver side) DN.14F.3A-04030100 2202600108A30 2

3 2CS414 Backrest support (passenger side) DN.14F.3A-04030100 2202600107A30 2

4 2PS419 Backrest handle (row 4, row 5) 2202600199A00 2

5 2CS411 Bottom cushion  DN.14F.3C-04010300S 2200024849S00 2

6 2CS412 Backrest cushion DN.14F.3C-04010400S 2200024850S00 2

7 Hexagon flat round head screw GB/T70.2,M8*45,A2-70 2200301021000 8

8 Hexagon lock nut with non-metallic inserts GB/T889.1 
M8 A2-70 2200401003000 8

9 Flat washer washer GB/T97.2,8,A200 2200700021000 16

10 2HG040 Seat Hinge 4 inch , 316 steel 2202200001000 4

11 2RP450 Open flat circle cap self-plugging rivet  5*20   GB/T12618 2201000001000 12

12 Cross recessed pan head tapping screws GB/T845 
ST4.8*25 F-H A2-70 2200500005000 12

13 Hexagon flat round head screw GB/T70.2 M8*30 A2-70 2200301022000 8

14 Spring washers GB/T93,8, :316 2200701012000 8

15 Cross recessed pan head tapping screws GB/T845 
ST4.8*25 F-H A2-70 2200500005000 4

1

3

4
13

6

2

10 11 12
9

8
15

14 7

5



page 20 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

11   Body Parts

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 Charging port cover, 130 2300806271000 1

2 Charger seat fixing plate DN.23C.2A-06070000 /Q235C 2207301623A00 1

3 Portable dry powder fire extinguisher ZA009 MHQ, 1KG 2209800003000 1

4 Storage box DN.14F.3C-05000006S 2.0T, 5.4kg 3304021078 1

5 Cask cover DN.14F.3C-05000003S, 3.0T,2.6kg 3302021079 2

6 2SB040 Two-point seat belt, BM-3000-2 2501304017000 14

7 2BT352 Battery box 185*268*30mm 2300400058000 18

8 2MR400 Mirror - Rear View (SUCTION CUP) 200mm 60mm 2207600052000 1

9 2CP061 Filp cup holder 94*94*25mm 2303301020000 9

10 Television mounting rack DN.14F.3C-08000030, 
Q235,0.8kg 3302014420 1

1 2
43

6 95

1

7



page 21 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

12  Wheelchair Assembly

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 2WC401 Slide assembly DN.14F.3A-08070000, Q235/41kg 3304021080 1

2 2WC402 Aluminum flooring A DN.14F.3A-08070300 3.0t,8KG 3302021083 1

3 2WC403 Aluminum flooring B DN.14F.3A-08070400 3.0t,7.5KG 3302021084 1

4 2WC404 Slide pin DN.14F.3A-08070500, 45# 1.2KG 3302021085 2

5 2WC405 Gasket 1 DN.14F.3A-08070501, 3.0t ,0.1KG 3302021086 2

6 2WC406 Gasket 2 DN.14F.3A-08070502, 3.0t ,0.1KG 3302021087 2

7 2WC407 Quick jig mounting plate DN.14F.3A-08070503 2.0t, 
0.9KG 3302021088 1

8 2WC408 Cylinder mounting rack  DN.14F.3A-08070600,1.7KG 3304021081 1

9 2WC409 Oil cylinder DN.14F.3A-08020000ø50*740+280 2208501016000 1

10 2WC410 Power unit 2.8L72v2.0kw12vDC1.6ml/r 2208502012000 1

11 2WC411 High pressure hose 1500mm-5/16 90-M18*1.5-
180-M18*1.5  2200003555000 2

12 2WC412 Gasket 1 DHWQY.2-18000005 2200703005B00 2

13 2WC413 Combination seal washer  344066018L020B, PP45-
C,G3/8,24*17.4*2 2301908043000 4

14 2WC414 90 degree bend joint G 3/8-M18*1.5 2201700021000 2

15 2WC415 Jacketed pipe threaded end straight joint 
440118381AM/G, BMC12-03G G3/8-M18*1.5 2201700019000 2

16 2WC416 Cylinder top rod lower pin shaft DHWQY.2-18000002 2200902029B00 2

17 2WC417 4" bolt 2202300002000 2

18 2WC418 Guard wheel  PU, Φ72*23 2301400068000 2

19 2WC419 Plain bearing 608RS –Z 2201200033000 4

20 2WC420 Quick clamp PC431 9701408002000 1

21 2WC421 Cylinder guard cover DN.14F.3A-081020001, 5.6kg 3304021082 1

9

15 14

6

18

5
3

21

8
4

10

11
1716 19

7

12 13

21

20



page 22 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

13   Electric Parts

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1

2 2BT402 Terminal guard cap - black 2301902002000 18

3 2BT404 Terminal guard cap -red 2301902001000 18

4 2MO350 Ac motor 72V 7.5KW, φ166, 24 tooth inner spline 2101903002000 1

5 Controller assembly CURTIS 72V 550A 2901501005000 1

5-1 2CN122 AC controller CURTIS 1238E-6521(48-80V, 550A) 
390326521 2101701016000 1

6 2CN915 Controller shield -DN.23B-05000026 ABS/3.0mm, DN-
23B 2209000020A20 1

7 2AC302 Accelerator WSJSQ-DWK-5K, 0-5K 2102000007000 1

8 2SW290 Unique Ignition switch with keys  6.3-4P, 10A/250V, 
260mm 2101500006000 1

9 2SW430 Switch - Forward / Reverse  2101400046000 1

10 2SW340 Reverse (back up) buzzer DJB-12B,95dB/DC12V 6.3 2101602011000 1

11 Battery connection cable DN.14F.3-14002009 S/0 2200024854S00 1

12 Controller positive and negative power cables 
DN.14F.3-14002007 S/0 2200024853S00 1

13 Charging base connection cable DN.14G-14000001 2901705344A00 2

14 2WH305 Power control circuit harness DN.14F.3-14002005(S/0), 
1238E 2200024851S00 1

15 2WH315 Lighting circuit wiring harness DN.14F.3-14002003 S/0 2200024852S00 1

16 2BT131 Motor connection wire 2901706159A00 1

17 2SW190 Emergency stop button CZK250A 250A/125V 2101400031000 1

18 2RD055 Speaker CT150 4Ω15w 2101600021000 4

19 Charger 72V/20A  GP(220V) 2.5M, 2902700822000 2

20 2MT280 Combined instrument set DZB7204A7-SDY,72V 14.67 561, 4 2100200039000 1

21 2SW380 combination Switch assembly 2101400025000 1

22 2LT328 Headlight assembly DN.14F-14001021 2901800106B00 2

2

3

8 9 10

11

4 5 6

1312

14 15

16

17 18

19

20
21 22 23 24

25

1
7



page 23 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

23 2LT329 Turn signal  Φ80 ,T4W,DC12V/4W, PHILP 2100700045000 4

24 2LT327 FRONT FOG LIGHT (clear) Φ80 LED  6.3  NC 6100902006000 2

25 2LT325 Tail lights LED  RED 6100902005000 2



page 24 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

13-1   Electric Parts

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

26 2SW210 Horn  DC12V3A, 105dB, EMARK 2101600001000 1

27 2RL060 Flasher SG152B  DC12V/130W, 90±30 2101603003000 1

28 Wiper assembly DN-14FZD1050  2.2M water hose  
and 0.62M arm 2100500016000 1

2WP084 Motor ONLY 2101902124000

2WP082 Arm only  2303600013000

2WP081 Blade only  2303600008000

29 2CV152 Converter for lighting system ipDCNI-7212-30  72V 12V 
30A 2101800020000 2

30 2CV153 DC converter adapter cable DN.4A.5-14000001 2901707008A00 2

31 2SW611 Brake light switch  DC 12V 10A  M10  1mm 2101400002000 1

32 2CV130 Converter module SH, DN.14F.1C-14002009 2902900005C00 1

33 2RL050 Relay ACR01F-F10 or  LCR01F-Fb-1A-DC-12V   72V 20A DC 
12V 2102602004000 1

34 2WH381 Data line   DN.14F-14001038 2100400001B00 1

35 2SW552 Microswitch for Parking brake handle  250VAC/15A, 187 
quick connect terminals.8mm) 2101400001000 1

36 2WH382 Defrosting harness DN.14F.3-14000017 2901711059B10 1

37 2LT326 Third high brake light assembly 12V LED  S3 E9-02.1697 
DOT 2100700018000 1

38 2LT318 Internal roof light assembly DS-14000017 2901800043A10 2

39 2WH384 Overhead light wiring harness DN.14F.3-14000011 2901709002B10 1

40 2WH385 High brake light harness DN.14F.3-14000012 2901711021B00 1

41 2WH386 High brake light adapter DN.14F.3-14000014 2901711057B00 1

42 2WH387 Overhead light conversion cable DN.14F.3-14000015 2901711058B00 1

43 2WH388 Embedded wiring harness in top canopy 
DN.14F.3-14000020 2901709025B00 1

44 2WH389 Rear speaker embedded cable DN.14F-14002027 2901709040A00 1

45 2WH390 Rear speaker adapter cable DN.14F-14002029 2901711167A00 1

26 27

32

33

38
39

28

2727 29

35

34

30

40

36

31

37

41 42

44

43

46
47

45



page 25 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

46 2WH350 Steering booster connection cable DN.14F-14010027 2901711048B10 1

47 2WH360 Power cable for steering power controller DN. 14F-
14020019 2901701086B00 1

48 2LT315 Side light assembly DS-14000019 2901800042A00 3

49 2WH391 Converter power cord DN.14F.3-14002008(S/0) 2200024855S00 1

50 2WH392 Air conditioner battery cable  DN.14F.3-14002010(S/0) 2200024856S00 1

51 2WH393 Rear top air conditioner power cable DN.14F.3-
14002011(S/0) 2200024857S00 1

52 2WH394 Front top adjustment power cord DN.14F.3-14002012S/0 2200024858S00 1

53 2WH395 Display power adapter cable DN.14F.3-14002013, S/0 2200024859S00 1

54 2AR108 Air conditioner 72V 800W  2.5KW 2100900003000 2

55 2CV154 Direct current converter DC2250-7212 2V/50A 2101800026000 1

56 2RD060 DVD player JL9011 MP3/MP4,12V 2200024860S00 1

57 2RD180 Microphone  5m cable XLR head, 6.3 socket FM 600  
M-01MH-01 hook with bracket 2100306001000

58 2MT283 Mounted ceiling display 12V/13.3 US 9800207006000 1

59 2WH396 AV line  8m 2100400253000 1

60 2SW317 Overhead light switch 12V6A -S 2101400037000 1

61 2WH397 Wiring harness embedded in front canopy DN.14  
F.9-14201222S 2200024533S00 1



page 26 of 30  |  Star Electric Vehicles Enclosed 11P Wheelchair M-Series Parts Manual  |  © 2023 STAR EV CORPORATION  | 052223

14 Controller

Item No. STAR EV Part No. Description MPN Qty

1 2CN122 AC Controller 1238E-6521(48-80V, 550A), 390326521 2101701016000 1

2 Cooling plate DN.23B-14000011 2209200036A00 1

3 2CN948 Heat dissipating paste 9603005002000 0.01

4 Hexagon head bolt GB/T5783,M8*30 2200100080000 4

5 M8 Flat Washers GB/T97.2 8 2200700023000 4

6 Non-metallic insert hexagon lock nut GB/T889.1 M8 2200401008000 4

7 Hexagon head bolt GB/T5783 M6*30 A2-70 2200100002000 4

8 Spring washers GB/T93  6 2200701009000 4

9 Plain washer GB/T97.1 ф6 2200700014000 4

10 2CN970 Copper joint   DN.23B-14000014 2209100027A00 1

11 2CN971 Copper joint DN.23B-14000013 2209100026A00 1

12 2SO291 Solenoid (72V) ZJW400A/ 72V (NONCHN) 2102300011000 2

13 2SO293 Contactor holder  DN.23B-14000012 2207200735A00 2

14 Cross recessed pan head screws GB818-85 M5*8 1205211017000 8

15 Spring washers GB/T 93 5 2200701008000 8

16 Plain washer GB/T97.1 ф5 2200700009000 8

17 2FU174 Fuse holder RQD-148V800A 1131550107000 1

18 Cross recessed pan head screws GB/T818  M6*15 1205211018000 2

19 Hexagon thin nut GB/T6172.1 M8 A2-70 2200400033000 2

20 2FU170 Power fuse ZEEMAN-400A DC48V 2102601010000 1

21 Hexagon nut GB/T6170 M8 2200400020000 2

22 2FU121 Fuse support RT14-20 2303400009000 1

23 2FU150 Fuse RT14-20/10A 2102601003000 1

24 Cross recessed pan head screws GB/T818  M4*12 2200304067000 1

25 2CN989 Cable Assembly (contacts the controller w/fuse)  
72V 550A controller DN.23B-14000015 2901712035A00 1

9

11

10

12

14
15

16

13

20 21

19
18

17

2

23

3

6

22

24

7 8

25

54

1


